with banks or financial institutions as collateral security for loans granted by such banks or financial institutions, provided
the pledge of shares is one of the terms of sanction of loan.

In terms of Clause 4.16.1 (a) of the SEBI DIP Guidelines, the Equity Shares held by persons other than Promoters, prior to
the Issue may be transferred to any other person holding the Equity Shares which are locked-in as per Clause 4.14 of the
SEBI DIP Guidelines, subject to continuation of the lock-in in the hands of the transferees for the remaining period and
compliance with SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 1997, as applicable.

Further, in terms of Clause 4.16.1 (b) of the SEBI DIP Guidelines, the Equity Shares held by the Promoters may be
transferred to and amongst the Promoter Group or to new promoter or persons in control of the Issuer subject to
continuation of the lock-in in the hands of the transferees for the remaining period and compliance with SEBI (Substantial
Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 1997, as applicable.

3. Shareholding Pattern of our Company

Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 10 each
Pre-Issue Post-Issue

Name of Shareholders No. of Equity
Shares % No. of Equity

Shares %

Promoters

A.B.M.Good 3,019,916 10.8 3,019,916 8.2

Urrshila Kerkar 2,279,800 8.2 2,279,800 6.2

Ajay Ajit Peter Kerkar 1,372,336 4.9 1,372,336 3.7

Liz Investments Private Limited 6,881,664 24.6 6,881,664 18.8

Kubber Investment (Mauritius) Pvt. Ltd. 9,173,280 32.8 9,173,280 25

Sub Total 22,726,996 81.3 22,726,996 61.9

 61

Pre-Issue Post-Issue
Name of Shareholders No. of Equity

Shares % No. of Equity
Shares %

Promoter Group

Elizabeth Kerkar 637,200 2.3 [●] [●]

Sneh Sadan Graphic Services 49,500 0.18 [●] [●]

Sub Total 686,700 2.48 [●] [●]

Non-Promoters

Directors and employees

Pesi Patel 84,000 0.3 [●] [●]

Sub Total 84,000 0.3 [●] [●]

Others

Vanaja Rajan 97,000 0.3 [●] [●]

Matsui Yoshizumi 24,952 0.1 [●] [●]

Matsui Chieko 180,472 0.6 [●] [●]

Fullmoon Creative Services Private Limited 80,000 0.3 [●] [●]

Girdhar Morari Agro Research Private Limited 108,500 0.39 [●] [●]

Aparajita Mercantile Private Limited 50,000 0.18 [●] [●]

Lehman Brothers Opportunity Limited 1,086,640 3.87 [●] [●]

Deutsche Securities Mauritius Limited 1,080,000 3.9 [●] [●]

Merrill Lynch Capital Markets Espana, S.A.S.V.,
Madrid Spain

880,000 3.2 [●] [●]

Goldman Sachs Investments (Mauritius) I Ltd. 840,000 3.0 [●] [●]

Sub Total 4,427,564 15.12 [●] [●]

Total 27,925,260 100 36,625,260 100

4. Our shareholders as on the date of the filing,  ten days prior to the date of filing, prior to the date of filing

and 2 years prior to the date of filing of this Draft Red Herring Prospectus are as follows:

(a) Top ten shareholders as on the date of filing of the Draft Red Herring Prospectus with SEBI

No. Name of the shareholder No. of  Equity Shares held of
face value Rs. 10 each

%  of holding

1.  Kubber Investments (Mauritius) Private Limited 9,173,280 32.8
2.  Liz Investments Private Limited 6,881,664 24.64
3.  A.B.M.Good 3,019,916 10.81
4.  Urrshila Kerkar 2,279,800 8.16

[…]

Kubber is Mr. Ajay Ajit Peter Kerkar and Kubber is involved in the business of investments. Kubber is not a sick company
within the meaning of the Sick Industrial Companies (Special Provisions) Act, 1985, and is not in the process of any
winding up. Further, Kubber has not been restrained by SEBI or any other regulatory authority in India from accessing the
capital markets for any reason.

The main objects as contained in its memorandum of association are:

To engage in any business or businesses whatsoever, which are not prohibited under the laws of Mauritius.

Shareholding Pattern

The shareholding of Kubber as on January 18, 2008 is as set forth below:

Shareholder  No. Of Shares Held Shareholding (%)
Ajay Ajit Peter Kerkar 760 76%
Urrshila Kerkar 240 24%

Total 1000 100

Board of Directors

The Board of Directors of Kubber comprises of Mr. Ajay Ajit Peter Kerkar, Mr. Ashraf Ramtoola and Ms. Sandra Hew
Khee.

Financial Performance

Since Kubber was incorporated in March this year, there are no financial performance pertaining to the same,

Other details pertaining to Kubber

Identification Details
PAN AADCK1285B
Passport No. N.A
Driving Licence Number N.A
Bank Account Number 01 400 460033 01

Shareholding Pattern

The pre-Issue and post-Issue shareholding of the Promoters, the Promoters Group and the other shareholders is as follows:

Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 10 each
Pre-Issue Post-Issue

Name of Shareholders No. of Equity
Shares % No. of Equity

Shares %

Promoters

A.B.M.Good 3,019,916 10.8 3,019,916 8.2

Urrshila Kerkar 2,279,800 8.2 2,279,800 6.2

 156

Pre-Issue Post-Issue
Name of Shareholders No. of Equity

Shares % No. of Equity
Shares %

Ajay Ajit Peter Kerkar 1,372,336 4.9 1,372,336 3.7

Liz Investments Private Limited 6,881,664 24.6 6,881,664 18.8

Kubber Investment (Mauritius) Pvt. Ltd. 9,173,280 32.8 9,173,280 25

Sub Total 22,726,996 81.3 22,726,996 61.9

Promoter Group

Elizabeth Kerkar 637,200 2.3 [●] [●]

Sneh Sadan Graphic Services 49,500 0.18 [●] [●]

Sub Total 686,700 2.48 [●] [●]

Non-Promoters

Directors and employees

Pesi Patel 84,000 0.3 [●] [●]

Sub Total 84,000 0.3 [●] [●]

Others

Vanaja Rajan 97,000 0.3 [●] [●]

Matsui Yoshizumi 24,952 0.1 [●] [●]

Matsui Chieko 180,472 0.6 [●] [●]

Fullmoon Creative Services Private Limited 80,000 0.3 [●] [●]

Girdhar Morari Agro Research Private Limited 108,500 0.39 [●] [●]

Aparajita Mercantile Private Limited 50,000 0.18 [●] [●]

Lehman Brothers Opportunity Limited 1,086,640 3.87 [●] [●]

Deutsche Securities Mauritius Limited 1,080,000 3.9 [●] [●]

Merrill Lynch Capital Markets Espana, S.A.S.V.,
Madrid Spain

880,000 3.2 [●] [●]

Goldman Sachs Investments (Mauritius) I Ltd. 840,000 3.0 [●] [●]

Sub Total 4,427,564 15.12 [●] [●]

Total 27,925,260 100 36,625,260 100

Declaration

We confirm that the PAN, bank account details, driving license number and passport number of Mr. Ajay Ajit Peter Kerkar
and Ms. Urrshila Kerkar will be submitted to the Stock Exchanges at the time of filing this Draft Red Herring Prospectus
with such Stock Exchanges. We confirm that the bank account details, driving license number and passport number of Mr.
A.B.M.Good will be submitted to the Stock Exchanges at the time of filing this Draft Red Herring Prospectus with such
Stock Exchanges. Since Mr. A.B.M.Good is not an Indian national, he does not have a PAN.

 157